Electrical
Power requirements: 120/277 Vac, 60 Hz, 0.25/0.12 Amps
Transfer: dust-tight, sealed relay; automatically deploys the door
assembly and powers the emergency lights.
LVD: (low-voltage battery disconnect): automatically removes
the electrical load (lamps, motor) when the battery reaches
87% of its nominal voltage.
Lockout: labor-saving electronic circuit automatically connects

Illustrations and diagrams within this flyer may vary from actual products.
DC-Remote Fixtures Example: 12RTR2-50
How To Order
Self-Powered Fixture Example: RTM100-2(50)DL
Series Battery Type Unit Capacity Lamp Wattage* Options
RT M = Lead-Calcium
N = Nickel-Cadmium
40 = 12V, 40W
70 = 12V, 70W
100 = 12V, 100W
-2(12) = 12W, MR16 each head
-2(20) = 20W, MR16 each head
-2(35) = 35W, MR16 each head
-2(50) = 50W, MR16 each head
-2 (20H) = 20W, MR16 high lumen output
-2 (35H) = 35W, MR16 high lumen output
-2 (50H) = 50W, MR16 high lumen output
*High lumen output lamps available with 12V only.
AD = advanced diagnostic, audible
ADNA = advanced diagnostic, non-audible
D1 = time delay 5 minutes
D2 = time delay 10 minutes
D3 = time delay 15 minutes
DL = damp location*
X = backbox shipped separate
*DL Damp location available on all models except RTN100
Remote voltage Series Wattage, each of the 2 lamps* Options
12 = 12 volts DC
24 = 24 volts DC
RTR2 = remote fixture -12 = 12 watts, MR16
-20 = 20 watts, MR16
-35 = 35 watts, MR16
-50 = 50 watts, MR16
-20H = 20 watt,MR16, high lumen output
-35H = 35 watt, MR16, high lumen output
-50H = 50 watt, MR16, high lumen output
*High lumen output lamps available with 12V only.
DL = damp location
Charger & Battery Compartment:
For use in walls or ceilings with a cavity, not for use in block